the control of the Bank. In order to reduce or mitigate these risks, the Bank has established internal control

mechanisms within the various levels of the organisation, which include the setting up of procedural and

control systems by the various units to manage the day-to-day operational risk inherent in their respective

business and functional areas.

The Operational Risk Management ("ORM") Policy is in place to ensure that controls and segregation of

duties exists to mitigate operational risks. The Bank has taken an initiative to promote operational risk

awareness among its staff and an in-house awareness programme was completed in 2011. The Bank has

begun presenting loss data reports on monthly basis to the senior management and the Board. This will also

provide the foundation for mapping and collecting data on loss events and self-assessment models in

subsequent phases of the ORM initiatives.

79

Hong Leong Investment Bank Berhad
Company no: 43526-P

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

Notes to the financial statements

for the financial year ended 30 June 2011

41 Financial instruments (continued)

(b) Market risk (continued)

(i) Interest rate sensitivity analysis

Impact on

profit after

tax

Impact on

equity

Impact on

profit after

tax

Impact on

equity

2011 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

+50 bps 2,267   (1,066)   2,267   (1,066)

-50 bps (2,267)   1,066   (2,267)   1,066

(ii) Foreign currency sensitivity analysis

The Group and the Bank

Impact on

profit after

tax

2011 RM'000

+5 bps (15)

-5 bps 15

The Group The Bank

The following table shows the sensitivity of the Group's and the Bank's profit after tax and its equity

with an immediate up and down +/-50 basis points ('bps') parallel shift in the interest rate.

The results above represent financial assets and liabilities that have been prepared on the following

basis:

Impact on the profit after tax is the sum of valuation changes on fixed income instruments held in the

trading portfolio and earnings movement for all short-term interest rate sensitive assets and liabilities